Tuttle, ND
Baldwin, ND
Mound City, SD
Baldwin, ND
Tuttle, ND
Harvey, ND
Harvey, ND
Mound City, SD
Montpelier, ND
Steele, ND
Montpelier, ND

Tuttle, ND
Mound City, SD
Baldwin, ND
Tuttle, ND
Montpelier, ND
Montpelier, ND
Steele, ND

Herreid Livestock Auction
Friday, January 19th 2024

Steer Calves
33 Blk/Red
26 Red/Char
12 Red
50 Red/Char
55 Blk/Red
31 Bbwf
73 Bbwf
33 Red
78 Mix
25 Blk
71 Mix

Heifer Calves

45 Blk/Red

13 Red

56 Red/Char

46 Blk/Red

37 Blk/Red

72 Blk/Red

25 Blk

*All classes of cattle sold on a good active market.*

High Yielding Cows
Middle Yielding Cows
Low Yielding Cows
High Yielding Bulls
Low Yielding Bulls
Cutting Bulls
Heiferettes

$93-$103

$84-$92

$73-83
No Test
No Test
No Test
No Test

*Strong demand for all classes of cattle.*

486
463
583
600
632
692
776
710
720
872
840

479
513
564
595
576
692
758

$317.00
$291.00
$281.00
$278.00
$275.00
$254.00
$246.00
$243.25
$234.50
$232.50
$229.75

$276.50
$260.00
$254.50
$253.50
$242.00
$227.50
$219.50



