## Herreid Livestock Auction Friday, January 19th 2024

## **Steer Calves**

Tuttle, ND	33 Blk/Red	486	\$317.00
Baldwin, ND	26 Red/Char	463	\$291.00
Mound City, SD	12 Red	583	\$281.00
Baldwin, ND	50 Red/Char	600	\$278.00
Tuttle, ND	55 Blk/Red	632	\$275.00
Harvey, ND	31 Bbwf	692	\$254.00
Harvey, ND	73 Bbwf	776	\$246.00
Mound City, SD	33 Red	710	\$243.25
Montpelier, ND	78 Mix	720	\$234.50
Steele, ND	25 Blk	872	\$232.50
Montpelier, ND	71 Mix	840	\$229.75
	Heifer Calves		
Tuttle, ND	45 Blk/Red	479	\$276.50
Mound City SD	13 Red	513	\$260.00

Mound City, SD	13 Red	513	\$260.00
Baldwin, ND	56 Red/Char	564	\$254.50
Tuttle, ND	46 Blk/Red	595	\$253.50
Montpelier, ND	37 Blk/Red	576	\$242.00
Montpelier, ND	72 Blk/Red	692	\$227.50
Steele, ND	25 Blk	758	\$219.50

\*All classes of cattle sold on a good active market.\*

High Yielding Cows	\$93-\$103
Middle Yielding Cows	\$84-\$92
Low Yielding Cows	\$73-83
High Yielding Bulls	No Test
Low Yielding Bulls	No Test
Cutting Bulls	No Test
Heiferettes	No Test

\*Strong demand for all classes of cattle.\*